
������ ������	
� ������
������ ����	�������
������ ������
��� ������������� ������
�� �� ����!�"���� �����#�$�	%&'�� �())

*��+�!,� �-����� �-��.� �-����#� �����/� �-��.� �-��.��� �0

1�1�1�1�1�1�1�1�1�1�1�1�1�1�1�1�1�1�1�1�1�1�1�1�1�1�1�1�1�1�1�1�1�1�1�1�1�1�1�1�1�
	�-�.�-2,-�3�4-�555567849 ����#
 #�:��7868567878
1�1�1�1�1�1�1�1�11�1�1�1�1�1�1�1�1�1�11�1�1�1�1�1�1�1�1�1�1�1�1�1�1�1�1�1�1�1�1�1�

��� �:( �
	�; �'�3�(������ ��	
� �<=�(8468464> �?#�� )46476784>
��'@A� ��� B����� #+���C�,��$��� DE���� ���'�
#�#�F������ ��G��H
�'�I���JK'��<L#�(���M�I�-

�� 	:( 1 ������ ��	
� ��
������ 8N64867878 ���� �))9546784O �	�-
	�������-

2 P���'Q�� K���	�L��7768767849�RA�;���	S,��K�-
3 #�$�	%&'�� !�T�� �BU���� 8568V649 ���� WV(X(459V649 �	�-

�K�-
4 �K	�#�Y� !�T�� �BU���� 4V68O649� � 4)684678 �#
 #��B���

Z[\]^6455)67849(W)�	�-��K�-
5 ;��Y ��!�T���BU����Z[_]`6745)678496^N�	�-��K�-
6 2�aE� !�T�� �BU���� 4O68V649 ���� Z[^b\(. 4(94>5649 �	�-

�K�-
7 cd,� !�T�� �BU���� 8N687649� � )868467878 �#
 #��B���

Z[]We69)567849(^(47�	�-��K�-
8 ��a��� !�T�� �BU���� 4)68)67849� � 8968467878 �#
 #��B���

Z[`\`6)787678496^4�	�-��K�-
9 ���F���� !�T�� �BU���� 7768N67849� �7N68467878 �#
 #��B���

Z[\_Z6967849(W)�	�-��K�-
10 � 	���� !�T�� �BU���� 8768N67849� � 7468467878 �#
 #��B���

Z[fgZ6)OO867849(^)�	�-��K�-
11 XhF�� !�T�� �BU���� 8968V649� � 7468467878 �#
 #��B���

^4(8767849�	�-��K�-
12 ;��E�;F���� !�T�� �BU���� 4768V649� � 4V68467878 �#
 #��B���

Z[__Z6557>67849(^5�	�-��K�-
13 �i,� !�T�� �BU���� 4768V649� � 7768467878 �#
 #��B���

Z[_je6O59967849(^4��	�-��K�-
14 ���,;����� !�T�� �BU���� 4>685649� � 45684678 �#
 #��B���

Z[_WkZ6NN>86784>(^4�	�-��K�-
15 ���T�� !�T�� �BU���� 7O68V649� � 78684678 �#
 #��B���

Z[_b`6)88N67849(l4�	�-��K�-
16 .���<B��!�T���BU����85644649����X 4(767849�	�-��K�-
17 ���m��n�S����;=��oGp��q�8>68V649����^7(44867849�	�-

�K�-



18 JK';�r��� ��!������ ���
Y�� �BU���� 8>68)649 ���� ^4(
7849*40�	�-��K�-

19 �HQ;�r��� ��!������ ���
Y�� �BU���� 8768)649 ���
4>V6��6!�648*70�	�-��K�-

20 Cs��;�r��� ��!������ ���
Y�� �BU���� 7>687649 ���
2,-��-��-. 4(9764>*)0�	�-��K�-

21 �,�t@�� u;'r@�� �<=�� � �U���� 4768)649 ���
ZWbe6>>V67849(k4�	�-��K�-

22 ������;��,������Y��@���7V68767849����bv^4(N>7464V�	�-
�K�-

23 /-.�-��-.�- �� �U����8568)67849 ���� wbZ`648>6784V6x4*40
	�-��K�-

24 y��nq�� ��
��,� *2,-X0 �@��� 4768V649 ���� bek4(
7)V586784O�	�-��K�-

25 y��nq�� ��
��,� *.��-��0 �@��� )864867849 ���� be[5(
7>89767849�	�-��K�-

26 y��nq�� ��
��,� *.�-2,0 ��q� 8)68>67849 ���� be*v0O(
>ONO649*70�	�-��K�-

27 y��nq�� ��
��,� *.��-��0 �@��� 8468>67849 ���� be`4(
7955O67849�	�-��K�-

�� 	� *40 �G��'�� 846846784O �?#�� )46476784V ���'@A� ��� B����
#+���C�,6�
	� ,� oGp�� #z�� ���� y%��� �
	�; �'�3�� ��n�
G��H
�'�I�{A#���-��|�,L��846846784>�?#��)46476784>���'@A���� B����
#+���C�,6�
	� ,� oGp�� #z�� ���� �
	�; �'�3�� ��n�
#}���~L#�;��� ��G�#�#z�� ��������� B����Jp� �DE����#�Y�=hK�
G��H
�'�;Fp|p�-

#+���C�,6�
	� ,�oGp��#z�� ��p� �DE�����#�Y�=h�L#�	� �
�����;�,~L���	C��B������
�'�I�'�~L#�-

4- �G�;�����?;r	�Jp� �DE����-
7- �,t
����	������'��F�� ��'��� ��,t
����	����	
F����}�=��� �'�!�
���� ���=�,Y���q�� ��Y�� ;����� �2�� ���K��� y���� ���;K�A
�	Q;�#	�y����.L���?;r	@p� �DE����-

)- &|#� ��#z��������I|���?p� �DE����-
N- G�#���� B����	�L����,;���6�,t
����#�'����G;���F��.L��
��?p� ���
�'���-



G�#���	C������y����	K���!�T���BU,��,6��������
��
;�������� 846846784> �?#�� )46476784> ���'@A� ��� B���� ������ ��	

�<=��� #+���C�,6�
	� ,� oGp�� #z�� ��p� � DE����� �G�#
��� B�������I6	��K��F� � #z������� ���'��� J��=hK�� �� 	
*)0�?#��*7V0���'@A���;=�,{�����,=�I�{A#���-

2 #�� G��'�� 846846784> �?#�� )46476784> ���'@A� ��� B����
#+���C�,6�
	� ,� oGp�� #z�� ��p� � 2��� DE������� .��� 489
.L�� #�Y�=hK�� #��F������ �� G��H
�'�I�� X#�	��� JK'��<�-
DE����������'���yR�M�� ��;�,K�'�~�-

��� DE����� ���M�I�� !
�	F�,F�� �.�%����� 2;s���
J�p���� 2 #�� JK'��� #
 #�� ?#�� 45 �C���K�RA��� P
��'Q�� K���;	'�Y����,=�;Fp#���-

DE����� ���M�I� ���C������ ���-���-������-���- ¡� .L
�����¢�3��� �£Q����- � �!�T�� �BU,��,6��
��� ;��������
#+���C�,6�
	� ,� oGp�� #z�� ���� DE���� #�#�F������ �
G��H
�'�I� ���'�� !
�	F�$��� ¤H ���=h;Kp|�� 2 #�
�'�;����~����y��'���D$;Fp|����-

��D=�����
��
��,�

��
�,K���:

4- .T��!�T���BU,��,~�
7- ���Y����������;��,����#�$�	%&'�-
)- � �U,���,�t�2q����������;F�,������#�$�	%&'�-
N- ���
Y���BU,����!������*JK'��Cs����HQ;�r�0
5- � �U,��wbZ`��#�$�	%&'�
O- oGp������m��n�S����;=���

��,=�:

4- y��nq����
��,�*2,-X0
7- �$#��� �6���;���� �

����
JK'����G��'�

������oGp�



��
3�7-



STATEWISE VACANCIES OF TAHSILDAR FROM 01-01-18  TO 31-12-18

IN LAND REVENUE DEPARTMENT (PROVISIONAL)

ABSTRACT

L.R.T(1) 5555/2019 DATE : 20-05-20

Date of 

occurance

of vacancy

No of 

vacancy

01-01-18    1

25-01-18    6

01-02-18    2

06-02-18    5

26-03-18    3

27-03-18    6

01-04-18    1

01-05-18    3

03-05-18    4

01-06-18   15

12-06-18   15

14-06-18    1

27-06-18    1

28-06-18    1

01-07-18    9

17-07-18    5

01-08-18   11

14-08-18    1

19-09-18    7

25-09-18    1

01-10-18    1

01-11-18    3

01-12-18    1

07-12-18    6

109TOTAL

   1
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     The total No. of vacancies in the cadre of TAHSILDAR for the period

from 01-01-18 to 31-12-18 is assessed as 109.

[ One Hundred And Nine ]

ABSTRACT

L.R.T(1) 5555/2019 DATE : 20-05-20

STATEWISE VACANCIES OF TAHSILDAR FROM 01-01-18  TO 31-12-18

IN LAND REVENUE DEPARTMENT (PROVISIONAL)
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STATEWISE VACANCIES OF TAHSILDAR FROM 01-01-18  TO 31-12-18

IN LAND REVENUE DEPARTMENT (PROVISIONAL)

DATEWISE DETAILS

L.R.T(1) 5555/2019 DATE : 20-05-20

YEAR - 2018

Date of 

occurance

of vacancy

No of 

vacancy

Dist

rict

Reason for

vacancy
RemarksReference

01-01-18    1 PKD RETIREMENT DCPKD/09/2019/S3 DT 22.04.19 ELVIN ANTONY FRENANDAS

25-01-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)281/18/REV DT 25.01.18 BEEGUM THAHIRA.F

25-01-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)281/18/REV DT 25.01.18 RAMLA.N

25-01-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)281/18/REV DT 25.01.18 DIVAKARAN NAIR.K

25-01-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)281/18/REV DT 25.01.18 SEBASTIAN MATHEW

25-01-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)281/18/REV DT 25.01.18 HARIHARAN NAIR.G.V

25-01-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)281/18/REV DT 25.01.18 MERSY.E.P

01-02-18    1 EKM RETIREMENT DCEKM/E1/2/2019 DT 05/11/2019 ANNEY PAUL

01-02-18    1 PTA RETIREMENT DCPTA/1553/2019/S3 DT 17.06.19 VIJAYAKUMARI AMMA.V.K

06-02-18    1 KKD CREATION DCKKD/5528/2019/A5 DT 12.07.19 G.O(RT)45/18/RD DT 06.02.18

(RDO,VADAKARA)

06-02-18    1 KNR CREATION DCKNR/6599/2019/A1 DT 12.07.19 G.O(RT)45/18/RD DT 06.02.18

(RDO,THALIPARAMB)

06-02-18    1 KSD CREATION DCKSGD/4480/2018/A1 DT 18.05.19 G.O(RT)45/18/RD DT 06.02.18

(RDO,KASARAGOD)

06-02-18    1 TSR CREATION DCTSR/A2-2385/2020 DT 4.3.2020 G.O(MS)45/2018 DT 06.02.2018

06-02-18    1 TVM CREATION DCTVM/S7/260101/2020 DT 4.3.2020 G.O(MS)45/2018 DT 06.02.2018

26-03-18    3 EKM CREATION DCEKM/1300/E1/2020 DT. 12.3.2020 G.O(RT)1117/2018 DT 26.03.18

27-03-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)1121/18/REV DT 27.03.18 PARVATHY DEVI.I

27-03-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)1121/18/REV DT 27.03.18 BABU XAVIER

27-03-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)1121/18/REV DT 27.03.18 SATHISH KUMAR.B

27-03-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)1121/18/REV DT 27.03.18 SIVAPRASAD.S

27-03-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)1121/18/REV DT 27.03.18 RAJAN.V.T

27-03-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)1121/18/REV DT 27.03.18 ANILKUMAR.M.T

01-04-18    1 WYD RETIREMENT DCWYD/3660/2019/A8 DT 02.04.19 SUNNY.M.J

01-05-18    1 KLM RETIREMENT DCKLM/E1/3004/2019 DT 26/07/2019 SUBHASHINI.N

01-05-18    1 KTM RETIREMENT DCKTM/2153/2019/A4 DT 10.07.19 SUJATHA.K.S

01-05-18    1 MLP RETIREMENT DCMPM/3202/2019/A1 DT 13.03.19 VARGHESE MANGALAM

03-05-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT).1572/1//REV DT 03.05.18 SATHEESAN.K.S

03-05-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT).1572/1//REV DT 03.05.18 JESSY JOHN

03-05-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT).1572/1//REV DT 03.05.18 JOSEPH.T.J

03-05-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT).1572/1//REV DT 03.05.18 NISHAT.T.S

01-06-18    1 ALP RETIREMENT DCALP/9185/2019/A1 DT 16.07.19 MUHAMMED SHERIF.P.M

01-06-18    1 CLR RETIREMENT L.R.G(1)23750/16 DT 12.07.19 MANOMOHAN.S

01-06-18    1 CLR RETIREMENT L.R.G(1)23750/16 DT 12.07.19 RENGANATHAN.P

01-06-18    1 EKM RETIREMENT DCEKM/E1/2/2019 DT 05/11/2019 VIJAYAN.K.V

01-06-18    1 EKM RETIREMENT DCEKM/E1/2/2019 DT 05/11/2019 DILEEP KUMAR.M.R

01-06-18    1 EKM RETIREMENT DCEKM/E1/2/2019 DT 05/11/2019 RAJAN.K.K

01-06-18    1 KLM RETIREMENT DCKLM/3004/2019-E1 DT 20.01.2020 KAMARUDHEEN.M

01-06-18    1 KLM RETIREMENT DCKLM/3004/2019-E1 DT 20.01.2020 SASIKALA.R

01-06-18    1 KNR RETIREMENT DCKNR/6599/2019/A1 DT 12.07.19 SULABHA.A

01-06-18    1 KNR RETIREMENT DCKNR/6599/2019/A1 DT 12.07.19 JOHN.T.V

01-06-18    1 KTM RETIREMENT DCKTM/2153/2019/A4 DT 10.07.19 ANITHA.R

01-06-18    1 MLP RETIREMENT DCMPM/3202/2019/A1 DT 13.03.19 JAYACHANDRAN.P.P

01-06-18    1 PTA RETIREMENT DCPTA/1553/2019/S3 DT 17.06.19 SAJI.K.PETER

01-06-18    1 TVM RETIREMENT S7-E-1594/19 DT 05.07.19 DC,TVM VIJAYAKUMARAN NAIR.K

01-06-18    1 TVM RETIREMENT S7-E-1594/19 DT 05.07.19 DC,TVM RAJENDRAN ASSARI.N

12-06-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2188/18/REV DT 12.06.18 NABEESA.J

   1
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STATEWISE VACANCIES OF TAHSILDAR FROM 01-01-18  TO 31-12-18

IN LAND REVENUE DEPARTMENT (PROVISIONAL)

DATEWISE DETAILS

L.R.T(1) 5555/2019 DATE : 20-05-20

YEAR - 2018

Date of 

occurance

of vacancy

No of 

vacancy

Dist

rict

Reason for

vacancy
RemarksReference

12-06-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2188/18/REV DT 12.06.18 VIJAYAN.S

12-06-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2188/18/REV DT 12.06.18 REGI.P.JOSEPH

12-06-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2188/18/REV DT 12.06.18 RENU.R

12-06-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2188/18/REV DT 12.06.18 USHAKUMARI.G

12-06-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2188/18/REV DT 12.06.18 JOSEPH.K.GEORGE

12-06-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2188/18/REV DT 12.06.18 DINESH KUMAR

12-06-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2188/18/REV DT 12.06.18 JAYACHANDRAN.P.P

12-06-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2188/18/REV DT 12.06.18 GREGORY.K.PHILIP

12-06-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2188/18/REV DT 12.06.18 GEETHAMANY.K.O

12-06-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2188/18/REV DT 12.06.18 ALEX.P.THOMAS

12-06-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2188/18/REV DT 12.06.18 VALSALA KUMARI.P

12-06-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2188/18/REV DT 12.06.18 MARKOSE.A

12-06-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2188/18/REV DT 12.06.18 SAM CLEETUS

12-06-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2188/18/REV DT 12.06.18 CLEMENT LOPEZ.F

14-06-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(MS).2238/18/REV DT 14.6.18 JAYAKUMAR.P

27-06-18    1 TVM CREATION G.O(RT) 2408/2018 DT 27.06.18 G.O(RT) 2408/2018 DT 27.06.18

28-06-18    1 KLM CREATION G.O(MS)239/18/RD DT 28.06.18 G.O(MS)239/18/RD DT 28.06.18

01-07-18    1 ALP RETIREMENT DCALP/9185/2019/A1 DT 16.07.19 JOHN.T.U

01-07-18    1 EKM RETIREMENT DCEKM/E1/2/2019 DT 05/11/2019 MUHAMMED IQBAL.C.M

01-07-18    1 EKM RETIREMENT DCEKM/E1/2/2019 DT 05/11/2019 ANILA GEORGE

01-07-18    1 IDK RETIREMENT DCIDK/A1/02/2020 DT 21/01/2020 SREEKALA.K.R

01-07-18    1 KKD RETIREMENT DCKKD/5528/2019/A5 DT 12.07.19 SAVITHRI.K.A

01-07-18    1 KLM RETIREMENT DCKLM/3004/2019-E1 DT 20.01.2020 BABUKUTTY.T.C

01-07-18    1 PKD RETIREMENT DCPKD/09/2019/S3 DT 22.04.19 RADHAKRISHNAN.S

01-07-18    1 PTA RETIREMENT DCPTA/1553/2019/S3 DT 17.06.19 VIJAYAN.K.N

01-07-18    1 TVM RETIREMENT S7-E-1594/19 DT 05.07.19 DC,TVM SUDHARMAN.V

17-07-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT).2830/18//REV DT 17.07.18 RAMACHANDRAN.P.M

17-07-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT).2830/18//REV DT 17.07.18 JAYAPRAKASH KURUP.V.S

17-07-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT).2830/18//REV DT 17.07.18 KRISHNAKUMAR.S

17-07-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT).2830/18//REV DT 17.07.18 UNNIKRISHNAN.A

17-07-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT).2830/18//REV DT 17.07.18 JAYARAJAN.P.P

01-08-18    1 CLR RETIREMENT L.R.G(1)23750/16 DT 12.07.19 ANILKUMAR.J

01-08-18    1 EKM RETIREMENT DCEKM/E1/2/2019 DT 05/11/2019 VENUGOPAL.P.K

01-08-18    1 KLM RETIREMENT DCKLM/3004/2019-E1 DT 20.01.2020 GEETHABAI.P

01-08-18    1 KLM RETIREMENT DCKLM/3004/2019-E1 DT 20.01.2020 XAVIOUR THOMAS

01-08-18    1 KLM RETIREMENT DCKLM/E1/3004/2019 DT 21/01/2020 AMBIKA KUMARI.K

01-08-18    1 KLM RETIREMENT DCKLM/E1/3004/2019 DT 26/07/2019 SHIHABUDEEN.A

01-08-18    1 KTM RETIREMENT DCKTM/2153/2019/A4 DT 10.07.19 GEORGEKUTTY FRANCIS.V

01-08-18    1 KTM RETIREMENT DCKTM/2153/2019/A4 DT 10.07.19 SHEEJA BEEVI.P

01-08-18    1 TSR RETIREMENT DCTSR/935/2019/A2 DT 04.02.19 CHANDRA BABU.K.C

01-08-18    1 TVM RETIREMENT S7-E-1594/19 DT 05.07.19 DC,TVM RAJU.N

01-08-18    1 TVM RETIREMENT S7-E-1594/19 DT 05.07.19 DC,TVM KHALEELUL REHUMAN

14-08-18    1 KNR CREATION G.O(RT) 3377/2018 DT 14.08.18 G.O(RT) 3377/2018 DT 18.08.18

19-09-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)3896/18/REV DT 19.09.18 SANOO.P.N

19-09-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)3896/18/REV DT 19.09.18 JESSYKUTTY MATHEW

19-09-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)3896/18/REV DT 19.09.18 GIREESHKUMAR.P

19-09-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)3896/18/REV DT 19.09.18 RADHAKRISHNAN.B
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STATEWISE VACANCIES OF TAHSILDAR FROM 01-01-18  TO 31-12-18

IN LAND REVENUE DEPARTMENT (PROVISIONAL)

DATEWISE DETAILS

L.R.T(1) 5555/2019 DATE : 20-05-20

YEAR - 2018

Date of 

occurance

of vacancy

No of 

vacancy

Dist

rict

Reason for

vacancy
RemarksReference

19-09-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)3896/18/REV DT 19.09.18 ROYKUMAR.F

19-09-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)3896/18/REV DT 19.09.18 MEHARALI.N.M

19-09-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)3896/18/REV DT 19.09.18 THANKACHAN ANTONY

25-09-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT).3945/18//REV DT 25.09.18 JOSE GEORGE

01-10-18    1 PKD RETIREMENT DCPKD/09/2019/S3 DT 22.04.19 SREEDEVI.G

01-11-18    1 EKM RETIREMENT DCEKM/E1/2/2019 DT 05/11/2019 SATHYAN.M

01-11-18    1 KSD RETIREMENT DCKSGD/4480/2018/A1 DT 18.05.19 CHACKO.P.P

01-11-18    1 WYD RETIREMENT DCWYD/A8/3660/2019 DT 21/01/2020 KURIAN.P.JACOB

01-12-18    1 IDK RETIREMENT DCIDK/A1/02/2020 DT 21/01/2020 THULASEEDHARAN.K.N

07-12-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT).5086/18//REV DT 07.12.18 ANILKUMAR.P

07-12-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT).5086/18//REV DT 07.12.18 HUSSAIN.K

07-12-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT).5086/18//REV DT 07.12.18 KARTHIAYANI DEVI.C.R

07-12-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT).5086/18//REV DT 07.12.18 RAJU.G

07-12-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT).5086/18//REV DT 07.12.18 KIRAN.A.P

07-12-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT).5086/18//REV DT 07.12.18 SUNIL.S.NAIR

109TOTAL

TOTAL NO. OF VACANCIES OF TAHSILDAR

FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-01-18 TO 31-12-18
109

COMMISSIONER

Sd/-

Forwarded by Order

Superintendent
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STATEWISE VACANCIES OF TAHSILDAR FROM 01-01-18  TO 31-12-18

IN LAND REVENUE DEPARTMENT (PROVISIONAL)

DISTRICTWISE DETAILS

L.R.T(1) 5555/2019 DATE : 20-05-20

ALAPPUZHA

Date of 

occurance

of vacancy

No of 

vacancy

Dist

rict

Reason for

vacancy
RemarksReference

01-06-18    1 ALP RETIREMENT DCALP/9185/2019/A1 DT 16.07.19 MUHAMMED SHERIF.P.M

01-07-18    1 ALP RETIREMENT DCALP/9185/2019/A1 DT 16.07.19 JOHN.T.U

2TOTAL

ERANAKULAM

Date of 

occurance

of vacancy

No of 

vacancy

Dist

rict

Reason for

vacancy
RemarksReference

01-02-18    1 EKM RETIREMENT DCEKM/E1/2/2019 DT 05/11/2019 ANNEY PAUL

26-03-18    3 EKM CREATION DCEKM/1300/E1/2020 DT. 12.3.2020 G.O(RT)1117/2018 DT 26.03.18

01-06-18    1 EKM RETIREMENT DCEKM/E1/2/2019 DT 05/11/2019 VIJAYAN.K.V

01-06-18    1 EKM RETIREMENT DCEKM/E1/2/2019 DT 05/11/2019 DILEEP KUMAR.M.R

01-06-18    1 EKM RETIREMENT DCEKM/E1/2/2019 DT 05/11/2019 RAJAN.K.K

01-07-18    1 EKM RETIREMENT DCEKM/E1/2/2019 DT 05/11/2019 MUHAMMED IQBAL.C.M

01-07-18    1 EKM RETIREMENT DCEKM/E1/2/2019 DT 05/11/2019 ANILA GEORGE

01-08-18    1 EKM RETIREMENT DCEKM/E1/2/2019 DT 05/11/2019 VENUGOPAL.P.K

01-11-18    1 EKM RETIREMENT DCEKM/E1/2/2019 DT 05/11/2019 SATHYAN.M

11TOTAL

IDUKKI

Date of 

occurance

of vacancy

No of 

vacancy

Dist

rict

Reason for

vacancy
RemarksReference

01-07-18    1 IDK RETIREMENT DCIDK/A1/02/2020 DT 21/01/2020 SREEKALA.K.R

01-12-18    1 IDK RETIREMENT DCIDK/A1/02/2020 DT 21/01/2020 THULASEEDHARAN.K.N

2TOTAL

KANNUR

Date of 

occurance

of vacancy

No of 

vacancy

Dist

rict

Reason for

vacancy
RemarksReference

06-02-18    1 KNR CREATION DCKNR/6599/2019/A1 DT 12.07.19 G.O(RT)45/18/RD DT 06.02.18

(RDO,THALIPARAMB)

01-06-18    1 KNR RETIREMENT DCKNR/6599/2019/A1 DT 12.07.19 SULABHA.A

01-06-18    1 KNR RETIREMENT DCKNR/6599/2019/A1 DT 12.07.19 JOHN.T.V

14-08-18    1 KNR CREATION G.O(RT) 3377/2018 DT 14.08.18 G.O(RT) 3377/2018 DT 18.08.18

4TOTAL

KASARAGOD

Date of 

occurance

of vacancy

No of 

vacancy

Dist

rict

Reason for

vacancy
RemarksReference

06-02-18    1 KSD CREATION DCKSGD/4480/2018/A1 DT 18.05.19 G.O(RT)45/18/RD DT 06.02.18

(RDO,KASARAGOD)

01-11-18    1 KSD RETIREMENT DCKSGD/4480/2018/A1 DT 18.05.19 CHACKO.P.P

2TOTAL

   1
CLR, 22-05-20 11:04:43



STATEWISE VACANCIES OF TAHSILDAR FROM 01-01-18  TO 31-12-18

IN LAND REVENUE DEPARTMENT (PROVISIONAL)

DISTRICTWISE DETAILS

L.R.T(1) 5555/2019 DATE : 20-05-20

KOLLAM

Date of 

occurance

of vacancy

No of 

vacancy

Dist

rict

Reason for

vacancy
RemarksReference

01-05-18    1 KLM RETIREMENT DCKLM/E1/3004/2019 DT 26/07/2019 SUBHASHINI.N

01-06-18    1 KLM RETIREMENT DCKLM/3004/2019-E1 DT 20.01.2020 KAMARUDHEEN.M

01-06-18    1 KLM RETIREMENT DCKLM/3004/2019-E1 DT 20.01.2020 SASIKALA.R

28-06-18    1 KLM CREATION G.O(MS)239/18/RD DT 28.06.18 G.O(MS)239/18/RD DT 28.06.18

01-07-18    1 KLM RETIREMENT DCKLM/3004/2019-E1 DT 20.01.2020 BABUKUTTY.T.C

01-08-18    1 KLM RETIREMENT DCKLM/3004/2019-E1 DT 20.01.2020 GEETHABAI.P

01-08-18    1 KLM RETIREMENT DCKLM/3004/2019-E1 DT 20.01.2020 XAVIOUR THOMAS

01-08-18    1 KLM RETIREMENT DCKLM/E1/3004/2019 DT 21/01/2020 AMBIKA KUMARI.K

01-08-18    1 KLM RETIREMENT DCKLM/E1/3004/2019 DT 26/07/2019 SHIHABUDEEN.A

9TOTAL

KOTTAYAM

Date of 

occurance

of vacancy

No of 

vacancy

Dist

rict

Reason for

vacancy
RemarksReference

01-05-18    1 KTM RETIREMENT DCKTM/2153/2019/A4 DT 10.07.19 SUJATHA.K.S

01-06-18    1 KTM RETIREMENT DCKTM/2153/2019/A4 DT 10.07.19 ANITHA.R

01-08-18    1 KTM RETIREMENT DCKTM/2153/2019/A4 DT 10.07.19 GEORGEKUTTY FRANCIS.V

01-08-18    1 KTM RETIREMENT DCKTM/2153/2019/A4 DT 10.07.19 SHEEJA BEEVI.P

4TOTAL

KOZHIKODE

Date of 

occurance

of vacancy

No of 

vacancy

Dist

rict

Reason for

vacancy
RemarksReference

06-02-18    1 KKD CREATION DCKKD/5528/2019/A5 DT 12.07.19 G.O(RT)45/18/RD DT 06.02.18

(RDO,VADAKARA)

01-07-18    1 KKD RETIREMENT DCKKD/5528/2019/A5 DT 12.07.19 SAVITHRI.K.A

2TOTAL

MALAPPURAM

Date of 

occurance

of vacancy

No of 

vacancy

Dist

rict

Reason for

vacancy
RemarksReference

01-05-18    1 MLP RETIREMENT DCMPM/3202/2019/A1 DT 13.03.19 VARGHESE MANGALAM

01-06-18    1 MLP RETIREMENT DCMPM/3202/2019/A1 DT 13.03.19 JAYACHANDRAN.P.P

2TOTAL

PALAKKADU

Date of 

occurance

of vacancy

No of 

vacancy

Dist

rict

Reason for

vacancy
RemarksReference

01-01-18    1 PKD RETIREMENT DCPKD/09/2019/S3 DT 22.04.19 ELVIN ANTONY FRENANDAS

01-07-18    1 PKD RETIREMENT DCPKD/09/2019/S3 DT 22.04.19 RADHAKRISHNAN.S

01-10-18    1 PKD RETIREMENT DCPKD/09/2019/S3 DT 22.04.19 SREEDEVI.G

3TOTAL

   2
CLR, 22-05-20 11:04:43



STATEWISE VACANCIES OF TAHSILDAR FROM 01-01-18  TO 31-12-18

IN LAND REVENUE DEPARTMENT (PROVISIONAL)

DISTRICTWISE DETAILS

L.R.T(1) 5555/2019 DATE : 20-05-20

PATHANAMTHITTA

Date of 

occurance

of vacancy

No of 

vacancy

Dist

rict

Reason for

vacancy
RemarksReference

01-02-18    1 PTA RETIREMENT DCPTA/1553/2019/S3 DT 17.06.19 VIJAYAKUMARI AMMA.V.K

01-06-18    1 PTA RETIREMENT DCPTA/1553/2019/S3 DT 17.06.19 SAJI.K.PETER

01-07-18    1 PTA RETIREMENT DCPTA/1553/2019/S3 DT 17.06.19 VIJAYAN.K.N

3TOTAL

TRIVANDRUM

Date of 

occurance

of vacancy

No of 

vacancy

Dist

rict

Reason for

vacancy
RemarksReference

06-02-18    1 TVM CREATION DCTVM/S7/260101/2020 DT 4.3.2020 G.O(MS)45/2018 DT 06.02.2018

01-06-18    1 TVM RETIREMENT S7-E-1594/19 DT 05.07.19 DC,TVM VIJAYAKUMARAN NAIR.K

01-06-18    1 TVM RETIREMENT S7-E-1594/19 DT 05.07.19 DC,TVM RAJENDRAN ASSARI.N

27-06-18    1 TVM CREATION G.O(RT) 2408/2018 DT 27.06.18 G.O(RT) 2408/2018 DT 27.06.18

01-07-18    1 TVM RETIREMENT S7-E-1594/19 DT 05.07.19 DC,TVM SUDHARMAN.V

01-08-18    1 TVM RETIREMENT S7-E-1594/19 DT 05.07.19 DC,TVM RAJU.N

01-08-18    1 TVM RETIREMENT S7-E-1594/19 DT 05.07.19 DC,TVM KHALEELUL REHUMAN

7TOTAL

THRISSUR

Date of 

occurance

of vacancy

No of 

vacancy

Dist

rict

Reason for

vacancy
RemarksReference

06-02-18    1 TSR CREATION DCTSR/A2-2385/2020 DT 4.3.2020 G.O(MS)45/2018 DT 06.02.2018

01-08-18    1 TSR RETIREMENT DCTSR/935/2019/A2 DT 04.02.19 CHANDRA BABU.K.C

2TOTAL

WAYANADU

Date of 

occurance

of vacancy

No of 

vacancy

Dist

rict

Reason for

vacancy
RemarksReference

01-04-18    1 WYD RETIREMENT DCWYD/3660/2019/A8 DT 02.04.19 SUNNY.M.J

01-11-18    1 WYD RETIREMENT DCWYD/A8/3660/2019 DT 21/01/2020 KURIAN.P.JACOB

2TOTAL

LAND REVENUE COMMISSIONERATE

Date of 

occurance

of vacancy

No of 

vacancy

Dist

rict

Reason for

vacancy
RemarksReference

01-06-18    1 CLR RETIREMENT L.R.G(1)23750/16 DT 12.07.19 MANOMOHAN.S

01-06-18    1 CLR RETIREMENT L.R.G(1)23750/16 DT 12.07.19 RENGANATHAN.P

01-08-18    1 CLR RETIREMENT L.R.G(1)23750/16 DT 12.07.19 ANILKUMAR.J

3TOTAL

PROMOTION

Date of 

occurance

of vacancy

No of 

vacancy

Dist

rict

Reason for

vacancy
RemarksReference

25-01-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)281/18/REV DT 25.01.18 BEEGUM THAHIRA.F

25-01-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)281/18/REV DT 25.01.18 RAMLA.N

25-01-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)281/18/REV DT 25.01.18 DIVAKARAN NAIR.K

25-01-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)281/18/REV DT 25.01.18 SEBASTIAN MATHEW

25-01-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)281/18/REV DT 25.01.18 HARIHARAN NAIR.G.V

25-01-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)281/18/REV DT 25.01.18 MERSY.E.P

27-03-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)1121/18/REV DT 27.03.18 PARVATHY DEVI.I

27-03-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)1121/18/REV DT 27.03.18 BABU XAVIER

27-03-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)1121/18/REV DT 27.03.18 SATHISH KUMAR.B

   3
CLR, 22-05-20 11:04:43



STATEWISE VACANCIES OF TAHSILDAR FROM 01-01-18  TO 31-12-18

IN LAND REVENUE DEPARTMENT (PROVISIONAL)

DISTRICTWISE DETAILS

L.R.T(1) 5555/2019 DATE : 20-05-20

PROMOTION

Date of 

occurance

of vacancy

No of 

vacancy

Dist

rict

Reason for

vacancy
RemarksReference

27-03-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)1121/18/REV DT 27.03.18 SIVAPRASAD.S

27-03-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)1121/18/REV DT 27.03.18 RAJAN.V.T

27-03-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)1121/18/REV DT 27.03.18 ANILKUMAR.M.T

03-05-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT).1572/1//REV DT 03.05.18 SATHEESAN.K.S

03-05-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT).1572/1//REV DT 03.05.18 JESSY JOHN

03-05-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT).1572/1//REV DT 03.05.18 JOSEPH.T.J

03-05-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT).1572/1//REV DT 03.05.18 NISHAT.T.S

12-06-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2188/18/REV DT 12.06.18 NABEESA.J

12-06-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2188/18/REV DT 12.06.18 VIJAYAN.S

12-06-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2188/18/REV DT 12.06.18 REGI.P.JOSEPH

12-06-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2188/18/REV DT 12.06.18 RENU.R

12-06-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2188/18/REV DT 12.06.18 USHAKUMARI.G

12-06-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2188/18/REV DT 12.06.18 JOSEPH.K.GEORGE

12-06-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2188/18/REV DT 12.06.18 DINESH KUMAR

12-06-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2188/18/REV DT 12.06.18 JAYACHANDRAN.P.P

12-06-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2188/18/REV DT 12.06.18 GREGORY.K.PHILIP

12-06-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2188/18/REV DT 12.06.18 GEETHAMANY.K.O

12-06-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2188/18/REV DT 12.06.18 ALEX.P.THOMAS

12-06-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2188/18/REV DT 12.06.18 VALSALA KUMARI.P

12-06-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2188/18/REV DT 12.06.18 MARKOSE.A

12-06-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2188/18/REV DT 12.06.18 SAM CLEETUS

12-06-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2188/18/REV DT 12.06.18 CLEMENT LOPEZ.F

14-06-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(MS).2238/18/REV DT 14.6.18 JAYAKUMAR.P

17-07-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT).2830/18//REV DT 17.07.18 RAMACHANDRAN.P.M

17-07-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT).2830/18//REV DT 17.07.18 JAYAPRAKASH KURUP.V.S

17-07-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT).2830/18//REV DT 17.07.18 KRISHNAKUMAR.S

17-07-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT).2830/18//REV DT 17.07.18 UNNIKRISHNAN.A

17-07-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT).2830/18//REV DT 17.07.18 JAYARAJAN.P.P

19-09-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)3896/18/REV DT 19.09.18 SANOO.P.N

19-09-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)3896/18/REV DT 19.09.18 JESSYKUTTY MATHEW

19-09-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)3896/18/REV DT 19.09.18 GIREESHKUMAR.P

19-09-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)3896/18/REV DT 19.09.18 RADHAKRISHNAN.B

19-09-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)3896/18/REV DT 19.09.18 ROYKUMAR.F

19-09-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)3896/18/REV DT 19.09.18 MEHARALI.N.M

19-09-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)3896/18/REV DT 19.09.18 THANKACHAN ANTONY

25-09-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT).3945/18//REV DT 25.09.18 JOSE GEORGE

07-12-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT).5086/18//REV DT 07.12.18 ANILKUMAR.P

07-12-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT).5086/18//REV DT 07.12.18 HUSSAIN.K

07-12-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT).5086/18//REV DT 07.12.18 KARTHIAYANI DEVI.C.R

07-12-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT).5086/18//REV DT 07.12.18 RAJU.G

07-12-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT).5086/18//REV DT 07.12.18 KIRAN.A.P

07-12-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT).5086/18//REV DT 07.12.18 SUNIL.S.NAIR

51TOTAL

TOTAL NO. OF VACANCIES OF TAHSILDAR

FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-01-18 TO 31-12-18
109

COMMISSIONER

Sd/-

Forwarded by Order

Superintendent
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STATEWISE VACANCIES OF TAHSILDAR FROM 01-01-18  TO 31-12-18

IN LAND REVENUE DEPARTMENT (PROVISIONAL)

REASONWISE DETAILS

L.R.T(1) 5555/2019 DATE : 20-05-20

CREATION

Date of 

occurance

of vacancy

No of 

vacancy

Dist

rict

Reason for

vacancy
RemarksReference

06-02-18    1 KKD CREATION DCKKD/5528/2019/A5 DT 12.07.19 G.O(RT)45/18/RD DT 06.02.18

(RDO,VADAKARA)

06-02-18    1 KNR CREATION DCKNR/6599/2019/A1 DT 12.07.19 G.O(RT)45/18/RD DT 06.02.18

(RDO,THALIPARAMB)

06-02-18    1 KSD CREATION DCKSGD/4480/2018/A1 DT 18.05.19 G.O(RT)45/18/RD DT 06.02.18

(RDO,KASARAGOD)

06-02-18    1 TSR CREATION DCTSR/A2-2385/2020 DT 4.3.2020 G.O(MS)45/2018 DT 06.02.2018

06-02-18    1 TVM CREATION DCTVM/S7/260101/2020 DT 4.3.2020 G.O(MS)45/2018 DT 06.02.2018

26-03-18    3 EKM CREATION DCEKM/1300/E1/2020 DT. 12.3.2020 G.O(RT)1117/2018 DT 26.03.18

27-06-18    1 TVM CREATION G.O(RT) 2408/2018 DT 27.06.18 G.O(RT) 2408/2018 DT 27.06.18

28-06-18    1 KLM CREATION G.O(MS)239/18/RD DT 28.06.18 G.O(MS)239/18/RD DT 28.06.18

14-08-18    1 KNR CREATION G.O(RT) 3377/2018 DT 14.08.18 G.O(RT) 3377/2018 DT 18.08.18

11TOTAL

PROMOTION

Date of 

occurance

of vacancy

No of 

vacancy

Dist

rict

Reason for

vacancy
RemarksReference

25-01-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)281/18/REV DT 25.01.18 BEEGUM THAHIRA.F

25-01-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)281/18/REV DT 25.01.18 RAMLA.N

25-01-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)281/18/REV DT 25.01.18 DIVAKARAN NAIR.K

25-01-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)281/18/REV DT 25.01.18 SEBASTIAN MATHEW

25-01-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)281/18/REV DT 25.01.18 HARIHARAN NAIR.G.V

25-01-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)281/18/REV DT 25.01.18 MERSY.E.P

27-03-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)1121/18/REV DT 27.03.18 PARVATHY DEVI.I

27-03-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)1121/18/REV DT 27.03.18 BABU XAVIER

27-03-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)1121/18/REV DT 27.03.18 SATHISH KUMAR.B

27-03-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)1121/18/REV DT 27.03.18 SIVAPRASAD.S

27-03-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)1121/18/REV DT 27.03.18 RAJAN.V.T

27-03-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)1121/18/REV DT 27.03.18 ANILKUMAR.M.T

03-05-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT).1572/1//REV DT 03.05.18 SATHEESAN.K.S

03-05-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT).1572/1//REV DT 03.05.18 JESSY JOHN

03-05-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT).1572/1//REV DT 03.05.18 JOSEPH.T.J

03-05-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT).1572/1//REV DT 03.05.18 NISHAT.T.S

12-06-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2188/18/REV DT 12.06.18 NABEESA.J

12-06-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2188/18/REV DT 12.06.18 VIJAYAN.S

12-06-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2188/18/REV DT 12.06.18 REGI.P.JOSEPH

12-06-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2188/18/REV DT 12.06.18 RENU.R

12-06-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2188/18/REV DT 12.06.18 USHAKUMARI.G

12-06-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2188/18/REV DT 12.06.18 JOSEPH.K.GEORGE

12-06-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2188/18/REV DT 12.06.18 DINESH KUMAR

12-06-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2188/18/REV DT 12.06.18 JAYACHANDRAN.P.P

12-06-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2188/18/REV DT 12.06.18 GREGORY.K.PHILIP

12-06-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2188/18/REV DT 12.06.18 GEETHAMANY.K.O

12-06-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2188/18/REV DT 12.06.18 ALEX.P.THOMAS

12-06-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2188/18/REV DT 12.06.18 VALSALA KUMARI.P

12-06-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2188/18/REV DT 12.06.18 MARKOSE.A

12-06-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2188/18/REV DT 12.06.18 SAM CLEETUS

12-06-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2188/18/REV DT 12.06.18 CLEMENT LOPEZ.F

14-06-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(MS).2238/18/REV DT 14.6.18 JAYAKUMAR.P

17-07-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT).2830/18//REV DT 17.07.18 RAMACHANDRAN.P.M

17-07-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT).2830/18//REV DT 17.07.18 JAYAPRAKASH KURUP.V.S

17-07-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT).2830/18//REV DT 17.07.18 KRISHNAKUMAR.S

17-07-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT).2830/18//REV DT 17.07.18 UNNIKRISHNAN.A

17-07-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT).2830/18//REV DT 17.07.18 JAYARAJAN.P.P

19-09-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)3896/18/REV DT 19.09.18 SANOO.P.N

19-09-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)3896/18/REV DT 19.09.18 JESSYKUTTY MATHEW

19-09-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)3896/18/REV DT 19.09.18 GIREESHKUMAR.P

19-09-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)3896/18/REV DT 19.09.18 RADHAKRISHNAN.B
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19-09-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)3896/18/REV DT 19.09.18 ROYKUMAR.F

19-09-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)3896/18/REV DT 19.09.18 MEHARALI.N.M

19-09-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)3896/18/REV DT 19.09.18 THANKACHAN ANTONY

25-09-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT).3945/18//REV DT 25.09.18 JOSE GEORGE

07-12-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT).5086/18//REV DT 07.12.18 ANILKUMAR.P

07-12-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT).5086/18//REV DT 07.12.18 HUSSAIN.K

07-12-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT).5086/18//REV DT 07.12.18 KARTHIAYANI DEVI.C.R

07-12-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT).5086/18//REV DT 07.12.18 RAJU.G

07-12-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT).5086/18//REV DT 07.12.18 KIRAN.A.P

07-12-18    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT).5086/18//REV DT 07.12.18 SUNIL.S.NAIR
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01-01-18    1 PKD RETIREMENT DCPKD/09/2019/S3 DT 22.04.19 ELVIN ANTONY FRENANDAS

01-02-18    1 EKM RETIREMENT DCEKM/E1/2/2019 DT 05/11/2019 ANNEY PAUL

01-02-18    1 PTA RETIREMENT DCPTA/1553/2019/S3 DT 17.06.19 VIJAYAKUMARI AMMA.V.K

01-04-18    1 WYD RETIREMENT DCWYD/3660/2019/A8 DT 02.04.19 SUNNY.M.J

01-05-18    1 KLM RETIREMENT DCKLM/E1/3004/2019 DT 26/07/2019 SUBHASHINI.N

01-05-18    1 KTM RETIREMENT DCKTM/2153/2019/A4 DT 10.07.19 SUJATHA.K.S

01-05-18    1 MLP RETIREMENT DCMPM/3202/2019/A1 DT 13.03.19 VARGHESE MANGALAM

01-06-18    1 ALP RETIREMENT DCALP/9185/2019/A1 DT 16.07.19 MUHAMMED SHERIF.P.M

01-06-18    1 CLR RETIREMENT L.R.G(1)23750/16 DT 12.07.19 MANOMOHAN.S

01-06-18    1 CLR RETIREMENT L.R.G(1)23750/16 DT 12.07.19 RENGANATHAN.P

01-06-18    1 EKM RETIREMENT DCEKM/E1/2/2019 DT 05/11/2019 VIJAYAN.K.V

01-06-18    1 EKM RETIREMENT DCEKM/E1/2/2019 DT 05/11/2019 DILEEP KUMAR.M.R

01-06-18    1 EKM RETIREMENT DCEKM/E1/2/2019 DT 05/11/2019 RAJAN.K.K

01-06-18    1 KLM RETIREMENT DCKLM/3004/2019-E1 DT 20.01.2020 KAMARUDHEEN.M

01-06-18    1 KLM RETIREMENT DCKLM/3004/2019-E1 DT 20.01.2020 SASIKALA.R

01-06-18    1 KNR RETIREMENT DCKNR/6599/2019/A1 DT 12.07.19 SULABHA.A

01-06-18    1 KNR RETIREMENT DCKNR/6599/2019/A1 DT 12.07.19 JOHN.T.V

01-06-18    1 KTM RETIREMENT DCKTM/2153/2019/A4 DT 10.07.19 ANITHA.R

01-06-18    1 MLP RETIREMENT DCMPM/3202/2019/A1 DT 13.03.19 JAYACHANDRAN.P.P

01-06-18    1 PTA RETIREMENT DCPTA/1553/2019/S3 DT 17.06.19 SAJI.K.PETER

01-06-18    1 TVM RETIREMENT S7-E-1594/19 DT 05.07.19 DC,TVM VIJAYAKUMARAN NAIR.K

01-06-18    1 TVM RETIREMENT S7-E-1594/19 DT 05.07.19 DC,TVM RAJENDRAN ASSARI.N

01-07-18    1 ALP RETIREMENT DCALP/9185/2019/A1 DT 16.07.19 JOHN.T.U

01-07-18    1 EKM RETIREMENT DCEKM/E1/2/2019 DT 05/11/2019 MUHAMMED IQBAL.C.M

01-07-18    1 EKM RETIREMENT DCEKM/E1/2/2019 DT 05/11/2019 ANILA GEORGE

01-07-18    1 IDK RETIREMENT DCIDK/A1/02/2020 DT 21/01/2020 SREEKALA.K.R

01-07-18    1 KKD RETIREMENT DCKKD/5528/2019/A5 DT 12.07.19 SAVITHRI.K.A

01-07-18    1 KLM RETIREMENT DCKLM/3004/2019-E1 DT 20.01.2020 BABUKUTTY.T.C

01-07-18    1 PKD RETIREMENT DCPKD/09/2019/S3 DT 22.04.19 RADHAKRISHNAN.S

01-07-18    1 PTA RETIREMENT DCPTA/1553/2019/S3 DT 17.06.19 VIJAYAN.K.N

01-07-18    1 TVM RETIREMENT S7-E-1594/19 DT 05.07.19 DC,TVM SUDHARMAN.V

01-08-18    1 CLR RETIREMENT L.R.G(1)23750/16 DT 12.07.19 ANILKUMAR.J

01-08-18    1 EKM RETIREMENT DCEKM/E1/2/2019 DT 05/11/2019 VENUGOPAL.P.K

01-08-18    1 KLM RETIREMENT DCKLM/3004/2019-E1 DT 20.01.2020 GEETHABAI.P

01-08-18    1 KLM RETIREMENT DCKLM/3004/2019-E1 DT 20.01.2020 XAVIOUR THOMAS

01-08-18    1 KLM RETIREMENT DCKLM/E1/3004/2019 DT 21/01/2020 AMBIKA KUMARI.K

01-08-18    1 KLM RETIREMENT DCKLM/E1/3004/2019 DT 26/07/2019 SHIHABUDEEN.A

01-08-18    1 KTM RETIREMENT DCKTM/2153/2019/A4 DT 10.07.19 GEORGEKUTTY FRANCIS.V

01-08-18    1 KTM RETIREMENT DCKTM/2153/2019/A4 DT 10.07.19 SHEEJA BEEVI.P

01-08-18    1 TSR RETIREMENT DCTSR/935/2019/A2 DT 04.02.19 CHANDRA BABU.K.C

01-08-18    1 TVM RETIREMENT S7-E-1594/19 DT 05.07.19 DC,TVM RAJU.N

01-08-18    1 TVM RETIREMENT S7-E-1594/19 DT 05.07.19 DC,TVM KHALEELUL REHUMAN

01-10-18    1 PKD RETIREMENT DCPKD/09/2019/S3 DT 22.04.19 SREEDEVI.G
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01-11-18    1 EKM RETIREMENT DCEKM/E1/2/2019 DT 05/11/2019 SATHYAN.M

01-11-18    1 KSD RETIREMENT DCKSGD/4480/2018/A1 DT 18.05.19 CHACKO.P.P

01-11-18    1 WYD RETIREMENT DCWYD/A8/3660/2019 DT 21/01/2020 KURIAN.P.JACOB

01-12-18    1 IDK RETIREMENT DCIDK/A1/02/2020 DT 21/01/2020 THULASEEDHARAN.K.N

47TOTAL

TOTAL NO. OF VACANCIES OF TAHSILDAR

FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-01-18 TO 31-12-18
109

COMMISSIONER

Sd/-

Forwarded by Order

Superintendent
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